THE FARM PRODUCTS MARKETING ACT (C.C.S.M. c. F47)

## Cattle Enhancement Fee Regulation, amendment\*

Regulation 156/2011 Registered September 6, 2011

## Manitoba Regulation 172/2006 amended1The Cattle Enhancement Fee Regulation, ManitobaRegulation 172/2006, is amended by this regulation.

2 Section 3 is amended by striking out "Suite 102, 545 Hervo Streeet, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 3L6" and substituting "Suite 101, 1780 Wellington Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 1B3".

**3** Section 5 is amended by striking out "Suite 102, 545 Hervo Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 3L6" and substituting "Suite 101, 1780 Wellington Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 1B3".

July 15, 2011

Manitoba Cattle Enhancement Council:

Barry Todd Chair

Kathleen Butler Executive Director

APPROVED August 31, 2011 Manitoba Farm Products Marketing Council:

Ken Caldwell Chair

Debora Durnin-Richards Secretary

\* This order is made under the *Manitoba Cattle Enhancement Council Marketing Plan Regulation*, Manitoba Regulation 83/2006, and is Regulation No. 1, 2011 of the Manitoba Cattle Enhancement Council.

The Queen's Printer for the Province of Manitoba